SCS Global Services does hereby certify that an independent assessment has been conducted on behalf of:

Knoll Inc.

1235 Water St., East Greenville, PA, United States

For the following product(s):

Accessories:

Antenna Workspaces® / Antenna® Ladder and Accessories (Cup, Tray, Phone Rest, Headset hook, Movable Screen, Desk Mounted Shelf, Screen Tray), k. stand™ Cable Management, k. stand™ Power Accessories (Desktop Outlets, Power Strips), k. stand™ Table Accessories (Castors, Stiffeners, Glides), k.™ bench Cable Management, k.™ bench Power Accessories (Desktop Outlets, Power Strips), Rockwell Unscripted® Lap tray, Rockwell Unscripted® Mobile Soft Storage Bin with Castors, Rockwell Unscripted® Underdesk Soft Storage Bin, Rockwell Unscripted® Pillows, Tone™ Cable Management, Tone™ Power Accessories (Desktop Outlets, Power Strips), Tone™ Table Accessories (Castors, Stiffeners, Glides)



The product(s) meet(s) all of the necessary qualifications to be certified for the following claim(s):

Indoor Advantage™ Gold

Indoor Air Quality Certified to SCS-EC10.3-2014 v4.1

Conforms to the ANSI/BIFMA Furniture Emissions Standard (M7.1/X7.1-2011 R2021) and ANSI/BIFMA e.3-2019 (Credits 7.6.1, 7.6.2, 7.6.3) for the open plan and private office workstation parameters.¹

¹ Modeled as Individual Furniture Components



Registration # SCS-IAQ-09694

Valid from: January 10, 2024 to November 9, 2024



2,76

Nicole Munoz, Vice President SCS Global Services 2000 Powell Street, Ste. 600, Emeryville, CA 94608 USA